
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY, LUMAMII 

Sheet of Ph. D. Entrance Test held on September 05, 2022 for Admission in Ph. D. Programme in the Department of 

Re Botany, Nagaland University 

NET Mark Scored Total Merit List 
Name of the Candidate Gender Category Viva-voce (Max. 100) 

(10 marks) 
Entrance Test 

GATE Entrance PG 
Roll No. 

(Yes/No) Test Mark 

(80%) 
Absent 
42.80 

(10%) 
6.635 

8.17 
5.2 

Absent N/A 
ST No Kiukhemthong Tikhir 

Tajensangla Jamir 
Male 22Ph.D./BOTO1 8.00 58.97 M-1 

ST No Female 
Female 
Female 

22Ph.D. BOTO2 
22Ph.D./BOT03 Jasmine Longchar 
22Ph.D./BOT04 Vieneite-o Koza_ 
22Ph.D./BOTO5 Y Thungdemo Humtsoe 
22Ph.D./BOTO6 Ilita Shohe 
22Ph.D./BOTO7 Yimkumlong Aier_ 

22Ph.D./BOTO8 Tsiajuvi 
22Ph.D./BOT09 Anannya Morang 
22Ph.D./BOT10 Narola Jamir 

N/A Absent 
7.00 

ST No Absent 

12.90 
25.56 

NA 

ST No -0.80 6.7 

No 12.80 5.76 7.00 
Male 
Female 
Male 

Female 
Female 
Female 

7.8 
7.5 
7.69 

5.947 

Absent 
Absent 
Absent 
Absent 

ST No Absent 
N/A ST No Absent 

Absent 
Absent 
39.20 

N/A 
N/A 

ST No 

ST No 

ST NET 9.147 9.00 57.347 M-2 

(EVS.) 
No 7.00 20.10 7.5 

7.6 
7.34 
7.66 

5.60 Male 
Female 
Female 
Male 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Male 
Female 
Male 

Female ST 

ST 22Ph.D./BOTI1 Rongsenshilu 
22Ph.D./BOT12 Moachila P Longchar 

22Ph.D./BOT13 Aribam Tanuja Devi 
22Ph.D./BOT14 Khrielietuo Keretsu 
22Ph.D./BOTI5 
22Ph.D./BOT16 Therila 
22Ph.D./BOTI7 | Pallavi Sharma 

22Ph.D./BOT18 Sochumlo W Ezung 
22Ph.D./BOT19 | Khumbemo T Humtsoe 
22Ph.D./BOT20 Wangshikala Jamir 

22Ph.D/BOT21| Pankaj Kumar Singh 
22Ph.D./BOT22 L. Hrüzüa 

Note: M-1, M-2, M-3 and M-4 are the provisionally selected candidates for admission in Ph. D. programme in Botany. 

16.20 7.00 
8.00 
7.00 
8.00 
7.00 

ST No 1.60 
33.94 
33.86 
40.62 
26.79 
40.527 
18.71 

OBC No 18.60 

ST No 19.20 
7.42 M-3 .2 

12.00 
Jonming Chetia OBC No 25 

ST No 7.79 
M-4 7.727 

7.71 
8.681 

8.00 General 
ST 

24.80 No 
No 4.00 7.00 

30.881 15.20 
10.32 
Absent 

Absent 

7.00 
8.00 

Absent 
Absent 

ST No 
25.81 
N/A 
NA 

ST No 49 

7.25 
8.49 

General No 

No 

CRIadyel 
(Chitta Ranjan'Deb?10 

T |2022 

Head. Department of Botany 
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